Profit before taxation 2,639 (1) 7 107 (32) (52) (93) (64) 2,575

Income tax (981) 1 — (19) — — — (18) (999)

Profit after taxation 1,658 — 7 88 (32) (52) (93) (82) 1,576

Minority interests (20) 20 — — — — — 20 —

Profit for the year 1,638 20 7 88 (32) (52) (93) (62) 1,576

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the
Company 1,638 — 7 88 (32) (52) (93) (82) 1,556

Minority interests — 20 — — — — — 20 20

Profit for the year 1,638 20 7 88 (32) (52) (93) (62) 1,576

Earnings per share (in HK
cents)

Basic 30.50 — 0.13 1.64 (0.59) (0.97) (1.73) (1.52) 28.98

Diluted 30.26 — 0.13 1.60 (0.58) (0.95) (1.69) (1.49) 28.77

Other significant disclosure
items:

Staff costs 2,903 — — — — — 93 93 2,996

Depreciation 2,379 — (22) — — — — (22) 2,357

Amortization of land lease
premium — — 15 — — — — 15 15

— 25 —
M03 — 26020508 (PCCW) (user: pyt)

ii. Effect on the consolidated balance sheet

Consolidated balance sheet at December 31, 2004

In HK$ million

2004
(as previously

reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)in net assets) 2004
(as

restated)HKAS 17 HKAS 18 HKAS 32 HKAS 40
HKAS-

Int 21 HKFRS 2 Sub-total
(Note

2(a)(ii))
(Note

2(a)(iii))
(Note

2(a)(v))
(Note

2(a)(vii)
(Note

2(a)(viii))
(Note

2(a)(ix))

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 15,062 (1,157) — — 116 — — (1,041) 14,021

Investment properties 5,184 — — — (108) — — (108) 5,076

Interests in leasehold land
held for own use under
operating leases — 1,189 — — (3) — — 1,186 1,186

Other non-current assets 11,198 — — — — — — — 11,198

31,444 32 — — 5 — — 37 31,481

Current assets 13,524 — — — — — — — 13,524

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings (9,031) — — 19 — — — 19 (9,012)

Accruals, other payables and
deferred income (6,617) — — (15) — — — (15) (6,632)

Advances from customers (1,052) — (231) — — — — (231) (1,283)

Other current liabilities (3,967) — — — — — — — (3,967)

(20,667) — (231) 4 — — — (227) (20,894)

Net current liabilities (7,143) — (231) 4 — — — (227) (7,370)

Total assets less current
liabilities 24,301 32 (231) 4 5 — — (190) 24,111

Non-current liabilities
Long-term liabilities (20,663) — — 183 — — — 183 (20,480)

Deferred tax liabilities (2,613) — 213 — — 88 — 301 (2,312)

Deferred income (9) — (987) — — — — (987) (996)

Other long-term liabilities (704) — — (107) — — — (107) (811)

Other non-current liabilities (5,212) — — — — — — — (5,212)

(29,201) — (774) 76 — 88 — (610) (29,811)

Net liabilities (4,900) 32 (1,005) 80 5 88 — (800) (5,700)

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 1,344 — — — — — — — 1,344

Share premium 18 — — — — — 11 11 29

Employee share-based
compensation reserve — — — — — — 137 137 137

Property revaluation reserve 25 — — — 8 97 — 105 130

Convertible note and bonds
reserve — — — 202 — — — 202 202

Deficit (28,039) 32 (1,005) (122) (3) (52) (148) (1,298) (29,337)

Other reserves 19,936 — — — — — — — 19,936

Equity attributable to
equity holders of the
Company (6,716) 32 (1,005) 80 5 45 — (843) (7,559)

Minority interests 1,816 — — — — 43 — 43 1,859

Total equity (4,900) 32 (1,005) 80 5 88 — (800) (5,700)

— 26 —
M03 — 26020508 (PCCW) (user: pyt)

c. Estimated effect of changes in accounting policies for the current period

The following tables provide estimates of the extent to which each of the line items in the consolidated

income statement and balance sheet and other significant related disclosure items for the year ended